
        

 FAI World Cup and CONTEST Eurotour   
   

 Open Pikuinhas F5J 2024 
Arripiado, Portugal 

 

 

 

   
         
 21.09.2024 - 22.09.2024  
         

 Result Report  
         
         
 

 

 

         
         
         
 Key data from the competition   
    
 Total number of participants (Np) 

Number of pilots per group (Npg) 
Number of preliminary rounds flown (Nrp) 
Actual number of participants in the fly-off (Nf) 
Number of fly-off-rounds flown (Nrf) 
Recommended* number of participants in the fly-off (RNf) 
Specific weather/airfield conditions (% of last* would be in FO) 
Specific weather/airfield conditions (% @ 30% of participants) 
Q (Size Np/47 x Rounds Nrp/10 x Groupsize Npg/RNf + Nrf/3 x min(Nf;RNF)/RNf)   
Number of participating nations 
Number of Senior 
Number of Senior 65+ 
Number of Junior 
Number of Male 
Number of Female 

22 
8 

11 
7 
3 
6 

89,55% 
89,55% 

168,65% 
2 

16 
6 
0 

22 
0 

 

    
 A request to everyone: In order for reports with pictures to be published here, we rely on organizers and 

participants to send information to tm.f5j@contest-modellsport.de . Thank you for your help and understanding. 
 

    

mailto:tm.f5j@contest-modellsport.de


    
 The senior winners are:  
   
 

 

 

   
 1. Place POR Oscar Lopes  
 2. Place ESP   Julio Contreras Argento  
 3. Place POR   Joaquim Sá  
   
   
 The junior winners are:  
   
 1. Place   
 2. Place   
 3. Place   
   
   
 The female winners are:  
   
 1. Place   
 2. Place    
 3. Place   
   
   
 The senior 65+ winners are:  
   
 (No picture available)  
   
 1. Place POR Carlos Seabra  
 2. Place ESP   Francesc Roura Adell  
 3. Place POR   Aníbal Paiva  
   
   



   
 Just a few more pictures  
   
 

 

 

   
 

 

 

   
 

 

 

   



   
 

 

 

   
 

   

 

   
 

 

 

   



   
 A few links about further information about the competition  
   
 Note: These links were working at the time of writing. These links are "not" updated. So they may no longer be 

available in the future: 
 

   
   
 https://sites.google.com/view/pikuinhas/2024-open   
   
 https://drive.google.com/file/d/1duljFwmQXmBJ7onUQPFd8oIzLAYsJQpl/view   
   
 https://www.facebook.com/clube.lac/?locale=fa_IR   
   
 https://modovision.alboompro.com/proof/s/campeonato_nacional_e_trofeu_iberico   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

https://sites.google.com/view/pikuinhas/2024-open
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1duljFwmQXmBJ7onUQPFd8oIzLAYsJQpl/view
https://www.facebook.com/clube.lac/?locale=fa_IR
https://modovision.alboompro.com/proof/s/campeonato_nacional_e_trofeu_iberico


   
 Pictures or Screenshots about raw data of the competition  
   
 You can find the original results at the following link:  
   
   
 https://www.glidercm.net/ListaDeConcursos   
   
   
   
   
 Preliminary rounds  
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 Fly-Off  
   
 

 

 

   
 

 

 

   
   



   
 Screenshots of the weather report from the nearest weather station   
  

(Just for a rough idea of what the weather was like) 
 

 

 

 

 

   
   
   
   
   
   
   
   

 


